Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

Altered Corporate Social Responsibility Annual Action Plan for FY 2021-22 approved by Board of Directors

Sr.	Sr. Name of the Activities Manner of Allocated Implementation Modalities Details of need and									
No.	CSR Project	under Schedule VII of the Companies Act 2013	Execution (Direct/Through Implementing Agency)	Budgets (In. Rs. Crs.)	Schedule	of utilization of funds in FY 2021-22	impact assessment, if any			
1	Financial Assistance for Education	VII (ii) - Promoting education	Through Implementing Agency – Kirloskar Institute of Advance Management & Studies (KIAMS) (CSR Registration No. CSR00004586)	5.245 (Pune Location)	On or before 31 st March 2022	As per the mechanism prescribed under CSR Policy	Need – Initiative towards promoting education Impact Assessment – Not Applicable			
2	Community Development Project – (Rural)	VII (x) – Rural Development	Through Implementing Agency – 1. Dr. V. T. Patil Foundatio n (CSR Registratio n No. CSR 00005167) 2. Work for Equality (CSR Registratio n No. CSR 00009788)	0.025 (0.01 – Kagal Location 0.015 – Pune Location)	On or before 31 st March 2022	As per the mechanism prescribed under CSR Policy	Need – Initiative towards livelihood enhancement, Rural Development, /promoting education Impact Assessment – Not Applicable			
3	Community Development Project (Urban)	VII (ii) - Livelihood enhancement	Through Implementing Agency – 1. Dr. V. T. Patil Foundatio n (CSR Registratio n No. CSR 00005167) 2. Work for Equality (CSR Registratio n No. CSR 00009788)	0.01 (0.005 – Kagal Location 0.005 – Pune Location)	On or before 31 st March 2022	As per the mechanism prescribed under CSR Policy	Need – Initiative towards livelihood enhancement Impact Assessment – Not Applicable			

Sr. No.	Name of the CSR Project	Activities under Schedule VII of the Companies Act 2013	Manner of Execution (Direct/Through Implementing Agency)	Allocated Budgets (In. Rs. Crs.)	Implementation Schedule	Modalities of utilization of funds in FY 2021-22	Details of need and impact assessment, if any
4	Health	VII (i) - Preventive health care and sanitation	Through Implementing Agency – 1. Dr. V. T. Patil Foundatio n (CSR Registratio n No. CSR 00005167) 2. Work for Equality (CSR Registratio n No. CSR 00009788)	0.01 (0.005 – Kagal Location 0.005 – Pune Location)	On or before 31 st March 2022	As per the mechanism prescribed under CSR Policy	Need – Initiative towards Preventive health care and sanitation Impact Assessment – Not Applicable
TOTAL				5.29			

Notes:

- a) The Monitoring and Reporting mechanism will be as per Corporate Social Responsibility Policy of the Company.
- b) In case of the projects mentioned at Sr. No. 2 to 4 are not carried out due to any circumstances before 31st March 2022, funds allocated to these projects to be utilized for Project at Sr. No. 1 with the approval of Mr. Atul C. Kirloskar, Executive Chairman of the Company before 31st March 2022.